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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

In re:
ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,!

Debtors.

ALDRICH PUMP LLC and MURRAY
BOILER LLC,

Plaintiffs,
V.
THOSE PARTIES TO ACTIONS LISTED ON
APPENDIX A TO COMPLAINT and JOHN
AND JANE DOES 1-1000,

Defendants.

Chapter 11
Case No. 20-30608 (JCW)

(Jointly Administered)

Adversary Proceeding

No. 20-03041 (JCW)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO FILE CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS

UNDER SEAL [Adv. Dkt. 205]

The Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants (the “Committee”), by and

through undersigned counsel, hereby withdraws its Motion to File Confidential Documents under

Seal [Adv. Dkt. 205] (the “Motion to Seal”), which was filed in relation to the Reply in Further

Support of the Motion of the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants to Compel

the Debtors and Non-Debtor Alffiliates to (I) Provide Testimony Regarding Certain Matters and

(1l) Produce Certain Withheld Documents [Adv. Dkt. 190]. The Motion to Seal was scheduled for

hearing on June 24, 2021.

! The Debtors are the following entities (the last four digits of the Debtors’ taxpayer identification numbers follow in
parentheses): Aldrich Pump, LLC (2290) and Murray Boiler LLC (0679). The Debtors’ address is 800 E. Beaty Street,

Davidson, North Carolina 28036.
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Dated: June 23, 2021

HAMILTON STEPHENS STEELE
+ MARTIN, PLLC

/s/ Robert A. Cox, Jr.

Glenn C. Thompson (Bar No. 37221)

Robert A. Cox, Jr. (N.C. Bar No. 21998)

525 North Tryon Street, Suite 1400

Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

Telephone: (704) 344-1117

Facsimile: (704) 344-1483

Email: gthompson@lawhssm.com
rcox@lawhssm.com

Local Counsel for the Official Committee of
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants

CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED

Kevin C. Maclay (admitted pro hac vice)

Todd E. Phillips (admitted pro hac vice)

Jeffrey A. Liesemer (admitted pro hac vice)

One Thomas Circle NW, Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: (202) 862-5000

Facsimile: (202) 429-3301

Email: kmaclay@capdale.com
tphillips@capdale.com
jliesemer@capdale.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of Asbestos
Personal Injury Claimants

David Neier (admitted pro hac vice)

Carrie V. Hardman (admitted pro hac vice)

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10166

Telephone: (212) 294-6700

Fax: (212) 294-4700

Email: dneier@winston.com
chardman@winston.com

Special Litigation Counsel
to the Official Committee of Asbestos
Personal Injury Claimants

Page 2 of 2

ROBINSON & COLE LLP
Natalie D. Ramsey (admitted pro hac vice)
Davis Lee Wright (admitted pro hac vice)
1201 North Market Street, Suite 1406
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Telephone: (302) 516-1700
Facsimile: (302) 516-1699
Email: nramsey@rc.com

dwright@rc.com

Counsel to the Official Committee
of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants



	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO FILE CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL [Adv. Dkt. 205]

